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Table 21
Top 50 Nonconnected PACs
By Disbursements
January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

ACTBLUE

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

EMILY'S LIST

FRED THOMPSON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN TRUST PAC, THE

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
REPUBLICAN MAJORITY CAMPAIGN

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

HILL PAC

DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND

FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

AMERICA'S FOUNDATION

REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

VETERANS FOR VICTORY PAC

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
FREE AND STRONG AMERICA PAC INC.

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FUND

LIFE AND LIBERTY PAC INC

COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE

MINUTEMAN PAC INC

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
LEGACY COMMITTEE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; THE

OUR COUNTRY DESERVES BETTER PAC

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

BLACK REPUBLICAN PAC

AMERICA COMING TOGETHER

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS IN DIVERSE GEOGRAPHIC ENVIRONMENTS PAC (BRIDGE PAC)
GLACIER PAC

THE NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

OUR COMMON VALUES PAC

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

PAC TO THE FUTURE

HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

U.S.-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

$53,547,065
$38,123,090
$25,061,526
$24,316,838
$10,024,954
$7,351,626
$3,850,587
$3,034,126
$2,693,033
$2,675,144
$2,611,843
$2,583,194
$2,508,933
$2,419,363
$2,400,819
$2,254,896
$2,238,400
$2,224,909
$2,130,513
$2,080,607
$2,035,978
$2,015,240
$2,002,049
$1,979,476
$1,953,628
$1,859,047
$1,826,780
$1,796,772
$1,786,846
$1,768,009
$1,763,585
$1,760,396
$1,739,300
$1,603,891
$1,470,942
$1,435,111
$1,319,756
$1,301,994
$1,295,207
$1,274,994
$1,267,747
$1,245,548
$1,158,953
$1,147,037
$1,107,607
$1,076,902
$1,068,165
$1,051,821
$1,036,256
$1,010,289
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