Table 21

Top 50 Nonconnected PACs

By Disbursements January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

1	ACTBLUE	\$53,547,065
2	MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$38,123,090
3	EMILY'S LIST	\$25,061,526
4	FRED THOMPSON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$24,316,838
5	NATIONAL REPUBLICAN TRUST PAC, THE	\$10,024,954
6	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$7,351,626
7	REPUBLICAN MAJORITY CAMPAIGN	\$3,850,587
8	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$3,034,126
9	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$2,693,033
10	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$2,675,144
11	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$2,611,843
12	NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$2,583,194
13	EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)	\$2,508,933
14	HILL PAC	\$2,419,363
15	DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,400,819
16	PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND	\$2,254,896
17	FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND	\$2,238,400
18	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$2,224,909
19	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$2,130,513
20	AMERICA'S FOUNDATION	\$2,080,607
21	REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE	\$2,035,978
22	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$2,015,240
23	VETERANS FOR VICTORY PAC	\$2,002,049
24	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$1,979,476
25	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$1,953,628
26	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,859,047
27	FREE AND STRONG AMERICA PAC INC.	\$1,826,780
28	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FUND	\$1,796,772
29	LIFE AND LIBERTY PAC INC	\$1,786,846
30	COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY	\$1,768,009
31	BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE	\$1,763,585
32	MINUTEMAN PAC INC	\$1,760,396
33	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,739,300
34	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$1,603,891
35	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$1,470,942
36	LEGACY COMMITTEE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; THE	\$1,435,111
37	OUR COUNTRY DESERVES BETTER PAC	\$1,319,756
38	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,301,994
39	BLACK REPUBLICAN PAC	\$1,295,207
40	AMERICA COMING TOGETHER	\$1,274,994
41	BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS IN DIVERSE GEOGRAPHIC ENVIRONMENTS PAC (BRIDGE PAC)	\$1,267,747
42	GLACIER PAC	\$1,245,548
43	THE NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$1,158,953
44	OUR COMMON VALUES PAC	\$1,147,037
45	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE	\$1,107,607
46	HEARTLAND VALUES PAC	\$1,076,902
47	PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$1,068,165
48	HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$1,051,821
49	CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES	\$1,036,256
50	U.SCUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,010,289